200 Lin. Ft. risers for house connection drains, 

including Y’s.
24 Lin. F t. 12-inch Vitrified pipe sewer.
The time allowed for the completion of the 

above work will be one hundred and forty (140) 
working days.

The amount of security required will be 
Twenty-four Thousand ($24,000.00) Dollars.

The bidder must state the price of each item 
or article contained in the specifications con­
tained, or hereinafter annexed, per square yard, 
per linear foot, or other unit of measure, by 
which the bids will be tested. Bids will be 
compared and the contract awarded at a lump

[...]

Partial payments to the Contractor will be 
made as the work proceeds, as provided in the 
contract.

At the time of the delivery of the contract 
the Contractor must furnish security to the City 
by depositing a bond, cash or securities in the 
sum of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000). 
As further security ten per centum (10% ) of the 
amounts certified from time to time to be due to 
the Contractor will be deducted.

Sealed bids or proposals will be received 
at the office of the Commission, No. 154 
Nassau Street, Borough of Manhattan, New

[...]

be delivered to the Commission or its Secretary; 
and in the presence of the person submitting the 
proposal, it will be deposited in a sealed box in 
which all proposals will be deposited. No pro­
posal will be received unless accompanied by a 
separate certified check for seventy-five thousand 
dollars ($75,000) payable to the order of the 
Comptroller of the City and drawn upon a na­
tional or state bank or tru st company satisfactory 
to the Commission and having its principal office 
in New York City. Such check must not be en­
closed in the envelope containing the proposal.

[...]

Rapid T ransit Railroad.

The points within the City of New York be­
tween which the said part is to run and the 
route or routes to be followed are briefly as fol 
low s:

S ection N o. 3. Beginning at a point under 
Eastern Parkway, in the Borough of Brooklyn, 
about six hundred and thirty-five (635) feet east 
of the center line of N ostrand Avenue and ex 
tending thence easterly under Eastern Parkway 
to a point about one hundred (100) feet east of 
the center line of Buffalo Avenue.

Also a branch of this line beginning at a point 
under Eastern Parkway about three hundred

[...]

delivered to the Commission or its Secretary; 
and in the presence of the person submitting the 
proposal, it will be deposited in a sealed box in 
which all proposals will be deposited. No pro­
posal will be received unless accompanied by a 
separate certified check for twenty-five thousand 
dollars ($25,000), payable to the order of the 
Comptroller of the City and drawn upon a na­
tional or state bank or trust company satisfactory 
to the Commission and having its principal office 
in New York City. Such check must not be en­
closed in the envelope containing the proposal.

[...]

Section No. 2. Beginning at a point under 
N ostrand Avenue, in the .Borough of Brooklyn, 
about two hundred and twenty (220) feet south 
of the southerly building line of Church Avenue 
and extending thence southerly under N ostrand 
Avenue to a point about one hundred and forty- 
two (142) feet south of the southeast corner of 
Flatbush and N ostrand Avenues^

The general plan of construction calls for a 
subsurface railroad having two tracks.

The Contractor will not be required to provide 
or lay tracks, ties or ballast, nor to do station

[...]

complete all other work covered by the contract 
within twenty-five (25) months from the delivery 
of the contract.

At the time of the delivery of the contract the 
Contractor must furnish security to the City by 
depositing a bond, cash or securities in the sum 
of one hundred and seventy-five thousand dollars 
($175,000). As fu rther security fifteen per 
centum (15% ) of the amounts certified from 
time to time to be due to the Contractor will be 
deducted until the amounts so deducted and re­
tained shall equal ten per centum (10% ) of the 
total estimated amount to be paid to the Con­

[...]

49, a part of the Culver Rapid T ransit Rail­
road.

The points within the City between which the 
said part is to run  and the route or routes to be 
followed are briefly as fo llow s:'

S ection N o. 1. Beginning in private property 
on the southerly side of 37th Street, about two 
hundred and forty-six (246) feet southeasterly 
from the southeast building line of Tenth Ave 
nue, in the Borough of Brooklyn, and continuing 
thence southeasterly over private property ana 
parallel to 37th S treet and crossing over inter 
secting streets to W est S treet; thence continuing 
southeasterly over W est Street, private property, 
Cortelyou Road and private property to Graves­
end A venue; thence continuing southerly over 
Gravesend Avenue to a point about five hundred 
and twenty-five (525) feet south of the intersec 
tion of the center line of Gravesend Avenue and 
the southerly building line of Bay Parkway 
(Twenty-second Avenue) produced.

The general plan of construction calls for an 
elevated railroad having three tracks.

The Contractor will not be required to provide